Martin Consulting LLC outlines the scope of work as well as the 

proposed time frame to complete. SMMA’s Amendment 9 for $36,540 plus 10% in accordance 

with Article 10 of our Contract in the amount $40,194.  

The Total Project Budget, ProPay Code 0699-0000, includes an allowance of Three Hundred and 

Sixty Thousand Dollars ($360,000.00) for Other Project Costs of which we have encumbered 

$94,870.

Sincerely, 

SMMA 

Julie Leduc 

Director of OPM Services 

cc: contract file, Sarah Traniello 

JL/sat /Https://Smma365.Sharepoint.Com/Sites/20033/20033_Projectdocs/A ADMINSTRATION/A02  SMMA/A2-01 SMMA Contract/Amendments/Amendment 08 - Owner's Testing & Inspectional Services